
  

 السودان – ، الخرطوم55شارع  العمارات(، 10(، مربع )27(، الطابق الأول، مبنى رقم )1شقة رقم ) 
Apartment # (1), 1st Floor, Building # (27), Block # (10), Amarat street 55, Khartoum, Sudan 

Website: www.hopesudan.org, Tel.: +249123343290, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

الخرطوم         –السودان   

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization 

(HOPE) 

Sudan -Khartoum 

 

 

 
 

 …………………………… :Date ................التاريخ: .................
Date: 13/04/2022 
 
Subject: Request for Quotations (RFQ) to construct 2 Hygiene Stores in Alagayia 
Extenuation - AlJablain locality and Umsangour - AlSalam locality of White Nile state. 
Specifications: Room (6M * 4M) with internal wall, 2 doors, 1 big wendow, 2 small 
windows for ventilation.  

محلية وأم صنقور ب مخزن معدات النظافة في إمتداد العلقايا بمحلية الجبلين، 2لبناء عدد الموضوع: طلب تقديم عروض أسعار 
 .ولاية النيل الأبيض –السلام 

 يةشباك صغير تهو 2شباك كبير،  1باب،  2م( بها فاصل داخلي )غرفة وبرندة(، عدد 4م * 6المواصفات: غرفة )
 

NO Description Unit  Quantity  Unit price  Total budget  

1 Sand رملة بيضاء Mater3 16   

2 Gravel خرسانة Mater3 6   

3 Cement أسمنت Ton 2.5   

4 Bricks طوب أحمر PCS 10500   

5 Iron Sudanese Zink ( 80 cm*4.5 m)  زنك

م(4.5سم * 80سوداني )  

PCS 5   

6 Iron pipe (8*4 cm. length 6 m) 

م( 6، طول 4*8مواسير مربعة )مقاس   

PCS 5   

7 Metal Doors (length: 2 m * width: 1 m)  باب

م(1م، عرض:2حديد )طول:   

PCS 2   

8 Window (1 big: 1*1 M) شباك PCS 1   

9 Window (2 small: 30*20 CM) شباك تهوية PCS 1   

10 Labor Cost  تكاليف العمالة Job 1   

 Total Cost       

Below Requirements should be submitted to HOPE Office, Deadline: 20 April 2022 
- Details Offer by filling this RFQ. 
- Company or individual Profile included relevant achievements. 
- Copies for all company’s certificates or ID for individual. 

 2022مارس  10، الموعد النهائي: هوب ديم المتطلبات أدناه إلى مكتبيجب تق

  بواسطة ملء طلب عرض الأسعار هذا. عرض الأسعارتفاصيل 

 يتضمن الإنجازات ذات الصلة أو الشخص المقاول ملف الشركة. 

 أو بطاقة شخصية للمقاول نسخ عن جميع شهادات الشركة. 

The tender Requirements will be submitted to HOPE office in KH or Kosti, you can contact 
the Procurement Manager, contact: 0120023522/ 0912437526 or send to e-mail: 
hopesudan.kh@gmail.com 

 /0120023522 : مدير المشتروات على يمكنك الإتصال، أو كوستي بالخرطوم هوب المناقصة إلى مكتب مطلوباتسيتم تقديم 

 hopeudan.kh@gmail.com: إلى البريد الإلكتروني الإرسالأو  0912437526

Thank you. 

Yours᾿ Sincerely, 
 .شكرا لك

 مع خالص التقدير ،
 
Ms. Aisha Ahmed Hassan, Executive Director, HOPE 

 هوبالسيدة عائشة أحمد حسن ، المدير التنفيذي ، 

http://www.hopesudan.org/

